JEFFERSON COUNTY

STATEMENT OF STATE TAX DOLLARS ALLOCATED
TO LOCAL GOVERNMENTS WITHIN THE COUNTY
FOR 2009-10

2009-10
Fiscal Year
State Aid

Total Property Taxes
Levied in 2009 for
Collection in 2010

Jefferson County
City - Village

Fairbury
Harbine
Jansen
Plymouth
Reynolds
Steele City
Subtotal
(9) Fire Districts
Natural Resource Districts
Little Blue*
Lower Big Blue*
Miscellaneous
School Districts
Fairbury 8*
Tri County 300*
Meridian 303*
All School Bonds
Subtotal

$3,268,957

22,260
38,921
7,100
754,466
3,671
32,377
94,111
4,569
4,016
961,495
254,040

1,194,237
1,260,143
440,174

6,348,040
4,231,003
2,168,617
0
12,747,660

$906,714

22,949
39,012
18,954
642,412
7,838
23,181
52,264
15,967
11,100
833,678
0

28,560
28,348
0

2,594,768
502,080
441,761

0

3,538,608

E.S.U. #5*
Southeastern Nebraska
Community College*

1,043,475 150,826

23,977,495 27,198,344
Additional amounts of state aid distributed in this county and not included in above figures:
2009-10
Fiscal Year
$162,400
303,413
680,701
$1,146,514

State Temporary School Fund
Homestead Exemptions
Property Tax Credit

THE AMOUNT OF STATE FUNDS SHOWN ABOVE WOULD HAVE BEEN ADDITIONAL
PROPERTYTAXES IF NOT ALLOCATEDTOTHE COUNTY, CITY,VILLAGE, AND SCHOOL
DISTRICTS BY THE LEGISLATURE.

*This district overlaps into another county. The amount shown is the total property taxes and
state aid for the district, not just the portion from this county.

(DETAILS MAY NOT ADD TO TOTALS DUE TO ROUNDING)




